

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1141167

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No. 15 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name: | Spot Description: | | | | | |
| Address 1: | SecTwpS. R | | | | | |
| Address 2: | Feet from | | | | | |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: | | | | | |
| Phone: () | □NE □NW □SE □SW | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: | | | | | |
| Name: | (e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx) | | | | | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 | | | | | |
| Purchaser: | County: | | | | | |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Lease Name: Well #: | | | | | |
| ☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover | Field Name: | | | | | |
| □ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet | | | | | |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: | | | | | |
| Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. | | | | | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: | | | | | |
| ☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: | | | | | |
| GSW Permit #: | Lease Name: License #: | | | | | |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #: | | | | | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Geologist Report Received | | | | | | | | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ALT I II Approved by: Date: | | | | | | | | | | | |

Page Two



| Operator Name: | | | | _ Lease I | Name: _ | | | Well #: | | | |
|--|---|--------------|--|--------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Sec Twp | S. R | East | West | County | : | | | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to | ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v | ures, whe | ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach | ssure reac extra shee | hed stati | c level, hydrosta space is neede | tic pressures, b d. | ottom hole temp | erature, fluid recov | | |
| Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte | | | | | | ogs must be ema | alled to kcc-well- | logs@kcc.ks.go | v. Digital electronic | | |
| Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional | | Y | es No | | | J | on (Top), Depth | | Sample | | |
| Samples Sent to Geo | logical Survey | Y | es No | | Nam | е | | Тор | Datum | | |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run | | | es No | | | | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | RECORD | Ne | | | | | | |
| | 0: 11.1 | | | | | ermediate, product | | " 0 1 | T 15 | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | | ze Casing t (In O.D.) | Weig Lbs. | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percer Additives | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTI | NG / SQL | JEEZE RECORD | | | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth Top Bottom | Туре | of Cement | # Sacks | Used | | Type and | Percent Additives | | | |
| Perforate Protect Casing | Top Dottom | | | | | | | | | | |
| Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 lug 0 li 20 lio | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform a hydrau | ulic fracturing treatment | on this well | ? | | | Yes | No (If No, s | skip questions 2 a | nd 3) | | |
| Does the volume of the t | | | - | | - | | | skip question 3) | | | |
| Was the hydraulic fractur | ing treatment informatio | n submitted | to the chemical of | disclosure re | gistry? | Yes | No (If No, i | ill out Page Three | of the ACO-1) | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | | RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl | | | | cture, Shot, Ceme | nt Squeeze Recor | rd Depth | | |
| | | | | | | (* * | | | 200 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | | Packer A | t· | Liner Run: | | | | | |
| | | 0017111 | | | | [| Yes N | o | | | |
| Date of First, Resumed | Production, SWD or EN | HR. | Producing Meth | nod: | g 🗌 | Gas Lift (| Other (Explain) | | | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wat | er B | bls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity | | |
| DIODOCITI | 01.05.040 | | | 4ETUOD 05 | . 00145/ | TION: | | DDOD! ICT! | | | |
| DISPOSITION Solo | ON OF GAS: Used on Lease | | N Open Hole | ∥ETHOD OF Perf. | | | mmingled | PRODUCTION | ON INTERVAL: | | |
| | bmit ACO-18.) | | Other (Specify) | | (Submit | | mit ACO-4) | | | | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | OXY USA Inc. |
| Well Name | DEVORE D 1 |
| Doc ID | 1141167 |

All Electric Logs Run

| MICROLOG |
|--------------------------------------|
| ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME PLOT |
| ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY |
| SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON |
| BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | OXY USA Inc. |
| Well Name | DEVORE D 1 |
| Doc ID | 1141167 |

Tops

| Name | Тор | Datum |
|---------------|------|-------|
| HEEBNER | 3992 | |
| TORONTO | 4008 | |
| LANSING | 4079 | |
| KANSAS CITY | 4315 | |
| MARMATON | 4615 | |
| PAWNEE | 4703 | |
| CHEROKEE | 4762 | |
| ATOKA | 4984 | |
| MORROW | 5037 | |
| CHESTER | 5104 | |
| ST. GENEVIEVE | 5159 | |
| ST. LOUIS | 5214 | |

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03202 A

| Constitution of the second second | NG & WIRELINE | | | DATE | TICKET NO | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|----------|--|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|---|-------------------|--------------|-----------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| DATE OF 1-24-13 DISTRICT /7/7 | | | | | | | OLD. □ F | ROD INJ | □ WDW | □SL | ISTOMER RDER NO.: | |
| CUSTOMER OX USA | | | | | | | imey | PAUTE | D" # | 1 | WELL NO. | |
| ADDRESS | | | | | | COUNTY | Inna | | STATE A | 15 | | |
| CITY | | | STATE | | | SERVICE C | REWI | Vace, Eddi | e, Victor, S | utye | Abel | , |
| AUTHORIZED B | 1 Ja | , 7 | ett : | TRB | | JOB TYPE: | | 8 1/8 Sur | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT | г# Н | RS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQI | JIPMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALL | ED /- Z | DATE 4-/3 | AM_ TI | ME 2 |
| 78938 | | 7 | 27462 | 6 | 1982 | 27 | 10 | ARRIVED AT | 7- 6. | 4-13 | PM - 84 | 0 |
| 18738 | 1 | <u> </u> | ~ / 7 U X | 19 | 195 | | 10 | START OPER | 1-24 NOITA | 13 | AM-93 | 0 |
| 70897 | 10 | 2 | 27808 | 10 | 770 | υΨ | - | FINISH OPER | RATION 1-24 | 13 | AM PM- 50 | 0 |
| 19570 | 1 | | 14784 | 1 | | | 1 1 | RELEASED | 1-24 | 1.13 | AM - GC | $\overline{m{arrho}}$ |
| 7 | | | <u> </u> | - - | | | | MILES FROM | STATION TO | | | |
| products, and/or su become a part of th | pplies includ | es all o | recute this contract as an if and only those terms and the written consent of an o | d conditions a | appearing on | the front and ba | ck of this do | cument. No additi | R, OPERATOR, | lly. | and/or condition | ns shall |
| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | | MA | ATERIAL, EQUIPMEN | T AND SER | VICES US | ED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRIC | Ε | \$ AMOU | NT |
| CLIOI | A-Con | Blo | nd | 1:1 | | | 5K | 350 - | 13 | 95 | 4882 | 50 |
| CLIID | Prem P | 1105 | CHANCE I CA | T. ALDO | cap | _ DO2 INOR | DOSTA | 745 1 | 12 | 23 | 2996 | 35 |
| CC109 | Caken | CAZ | MARIMO / WSM # | Devol | re U | / | 16 | 1449 | | 79 | 1144 | 71 |
| CCIOZ | Cellofi | loke | ASK0/02 | | | LEWENT 30 | 15 | 149 - | 2 | 78 | 414 | 22 |
| CC130 | C-51 | , F | ROJECT #_//& | 4401 | | | ~ / / | 66 - | 18_ | 75 | <u> ~ 1237</u> | 50 |
| CF 253 | Guide | Shop | PO/ BPA | | | OPEX - Circ | | 1 | | _ | 285 | <u>-422</u> |
| CF 1453 | Lusery | FEX | NINTED NAME | Gene | Bill | JNSUPPORT | | 15 1 | 1 4 | 100 | 210 | 00 |
| CF 4405 | Contra | - | GNATURE: | am | Bil | de la | 64 | 15 / | 18 | 75 | 1631 | 25 |
| CF4556 | Robber | 1565 | in the second | certify that thes | ed Services/M. | ater als have been | rockled | 1 - | | \vdash | <u>787</u> | 50 |
| CF 105 CF 4109 | Stop C | | | | | <u>v</u> | EA | 1 / | | 1 | 168 | 75 00 |
| £101 | House | 61 (C) | mont Milage | • | | | mi | 150 | | 2 | 787 | |
| CEZ40 | | | Mrs Chase | <u> </u> | | | SK | 595 | <u></u> | 05 | 624 | 75 |
| E113 | Bill | De fir | en Char | | - | | tm | 1400 | i | افط | 1680 | |
| CE 202 | Denth | Cha | use | | | | 4hrs | | | | 1125 | |
| CE 504 | Pluc Co | antal | iver Charl | | | - | 105 | / | | | | 50 |
| E100 8003 | Picker | | Hilege | | | | mi | 50 | 3 | 19 | 95 | 70 |
| 8003 | Senic | C 5 | enervisor | | | | EA1 | t | | | 131 | 25 |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| СН | EMICAL / AC | TAO OIS | ΓΔ. | _ | | | | | SUB TO | TAL | 10211 11. | 110 |
| - On | AL | ואט טוי | | | SE. | RVICE & EQU | IPMENIT | Dia- | Time | _ | 18464° 5200 | 48 |
| | | | | 4 | <u> </u> | TERIALS | | K\9 %TAX | ON\$ | | المال المال | 10 |
| | | | | \exists | L | | | | | TAL | 1221 11 | 110 |
| | | | | _ | | | | | | | 12264 | 48 |
| | | | | | | | | | | ' | r | į |
| SERVICE REPRESENTATION | Sim | 40 1 | Marca | | | RIAL AND SE | | - PV / | 1 m / | 7 | O Pres | |
| HEFRESENIAII | V = 0 | • | <u> </u> | OUDERE | טט ום ט. | OIVIED AND | HECEIVE | 7 DT./\ | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | 70 7 | |

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



Cement Report

| | Libera | I, Kansas | | 1. | | | | ement neport | | | |
|-------------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------|------------|----------|-------------------|----------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| Customer | Oxy US | A | | Lease No. | _ | | Date /- | 1-24-13 | | | |
| Lease De | wre 's | 0' | | Well # / | | Ser | vice Receipt 3 | aipt 3202 | | | |
| Casing & | 5/8 | Depth 19 | 12 | County Fil | nney | Sta | °115 | | | | |
| Job Type Z | 142 | | Formation | | , | Legal Description | 7-26-3 | 3 | | | |
| | | Pipe [| | | | Perforating D | | Cement Data | | | |
| Casing size | 8 5/8 | 24# | Tubing Size | | <u></u> | Shots/Ft | | Lead 3505RAlun | | | |
| Depth / | 808 | | Depth | | From | То | | | | | |
| Volume // | 76/5 | | Volume | | From | То | | 14.6d-SK 12.1# | | | |
| Max Press | icas | | Max Press | | From | То | | Tail in 24551Classe | | | |
| Well Conne | ction 85/a | | Annulus Vol. | | From | То | | 13477 136 | | | |
| Plug Depth | 1764 | | Packer Depth | | From | То | | 636dsk 14.87 | | | |
| Time | Casing Pressure | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. Pumbed | Rate | | | Service Log | | | | |
| 800 | | | | | | Am | w On Le | reator | | | |
| 830 | | | | | | Suflo | 1 Meets | NisUp | | | |
| 1000 | 700 | | 1.0 | 1.0 | | Pressu | ` | - ' / | | | |
| 1010 | 700 | | 177 | 5.0 | | Pray L | ed out | @ 17.1# | | | |
| 1100 | | | | | <u> </u> | | Went | | | | |
| | | | | | | Circula | te cem | t out | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1355 | 7000 | | 1.0 | 1.0 | | Press | 112 Je. | 57 | | | |
| 1400 | 400 | | 150 | 4.0 | | Pom ! | lad omt | @ 12.1# | | | |
| 1445 | 300 | | 58 | 5.0 | | Pom To | all cont C | 9 14.8# | | | |
| 1505 | | | | | | Prop | -Plus-U | Vash Ug | | | |
| 1510 | 700 | | 107 | 5,5 | | | splace | • | | | |
| 1540 | 1200 | | 10 | 2.0 | | | W Noun | | | | |
| 1545 | 1500 | | | | | hond | Mus-FI | loot Held | | | |
| 1615 | 1500 | | | | | Test | Casiny - | Opt Held OK | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | Como | vt To | Sur loce | | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | 4 | 1 har | ills for Using | BUSICE | very Sevinces | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 24 | | | | 1.00- | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Service Uni | - / º '', ` | | | 27808-14 | | 19877-19564 | 27447 | | | | |
| Driver Name | es La | nu | Eddie | Satjo |) | Viller | Abel | | | | |

Customer Representative

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03251

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF JOB NEW P CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: PROD □ INJ 1-29-13 DISTRICT 1717 CUSTOMER WELL NO. STATE K5 **ADDRESS** COUNTY SERVICE CREW T. Ohaves, Eddie, Hectar R CITY STATE AUTHORIZED BY JE JOB TYPE: 742 TIME **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB 78938 70897 14355 START OPERATION 37725 19570 **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED 1-29-13 MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 50 CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered) The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional graphstitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO QUANTITY \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT UNIT PRICE 8 5K 325 2681 2104 50-50 Poz 793 CC113 16 Salt CC 111 9 CC103 164 69 CC105 1625 CCZOI CFZ51 84 CF 1451 rac bigred 1 CF 103 CF 4105 Stop Collar CF4452 Centralizer 5/2 CA 25 406 CC 165 Steploss Polymer Gol 420 CC 166 Stoploss LCM 16 150 370 CCIII 16 1000 2101 Heavy Equipment N mi 100 CE 240 05 SK 325

| CE 206 | Denth Chi | me . | | 4205 | 1 | | 2160 | 00 |
|----------------------|--------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|---------|-------|-----------|-----------|----|
| CE 504 | Plus Contain | no Chage | | 306 | / | * . | 187 | 50 |
| | CHEMICAL / ACID DA | , | | | | SUB TOTAL | 17386 | 46 |
| | | | SERVICE & EQU | JIPMENT | %T | AX ON \$ | | |
| | | | MATERIALS | | %T | AX ON \$ | | |
| | | | | | | TOTAL | a mark to | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 |
| SERVICE REPRESENT | ATIVESTAND | hnoz | OVE MATERIAL AND SEED BY CUSTOMER AND | | BY: C | Done B | M. | |

ton

683

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT

E113



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO 17/7 03251

| | ESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE | | TICKI | ET NO. /// | 00, | 231 | |
|------------------------|---|------|----------|------------|-----|----------|----------|
| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | | \$ AMOUN | Т |
| [100 | Pielling Mileone | mi | 50 | 3 | 19 | 159 | 57 |
| 5003 | Service Sugarisor | E4 | 1 | | | 131 | 25 |
| CE 503 | Dernick Chine | EA | 1 | | | 225 | عد |
| CE403 | Additional Harrs | hr | 3 | 375 | 00 | 1125 | 0 |
| E724 | Picking Milerse Service Sugarises Derrick Charge Additional Hours 2" Pap OFF Value Plantal | 305 | / | | | 225 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | L |
| | | | | | | | \vdash |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | L |
| | • | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | + |
| | | | | | | | İ |
| | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | t |
| | | | | | | | L |
| | - | | | | | | \perp |
| | | | | | | | + |
| | | | | | | | İ |
| | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | \perp |
| | | | : | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | I |
| | | | | | | | + |
| _ | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | + |
| | | | | | | | |



Cement Report

| 1 100 | | i, Kansas | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-------|------------------|------------------|--------------|----------|---------------------|--|
| Customer (| Dxy US | 4 | | Lease No. | | | | Date 1-29-13 | | | |
| Lease Del | " | Well # / | Well # Servic | | | | ice Receipt 325/ | | | | |
| Casing 5 | 2 | Depth 54 | 00 | County Finney State | | | | 115 | | | |
| Job Type Z | 42 Long | String | Formation | | | Legal Descriptio | 727- | 26-33 | | | |
| | | Pipe [| Data | | | Perforating | | | ement | Data | |
| Casing size | 5/2 1 | 7# | Tubing Size | | | Shots/ | Ft | L | ead | | |
| Depth 5 | 110 | | Depth 35 ' | | From | | То | | | | |
| Volume 12 | 4515 | | Volume | | From | | То | | | | |
| Max Press | 2500 | | Max Press | | From | | То | T: | ail in 3 | 255K50-50 5K POZ | |
| Well Conne | ction 51/2 | | Annulus Vol. | | From | | То | | | | |
| Plug Depth | 5375 | | Packer Depth | | From | | То | 2. | 366d-5 | K13.5# | |
| Time | Casing Pressure | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. Pumbed | Rate | | | | Service Log | | | |
| 400 | | | | | | An | rive | On Locat | lor | | |
| 430 | | | | | | | - | Hecky-M | | | |
| 400 | | | | | | Ris | & Run | ing Casin | - / | | |
| 945 | | | | | | Cic | culat | E W/Nig | | | |
| 1030 | | | | | | | ook up To BES | | | | |
| 1035 | 3000 | | 1.0 | 1.0 | | | | TesT | | | |
| 1040 | 450 | | 10 | 4.0 | | Pom | 5to | 00/055/ | Olym | er | |
| 1045 | 400 | | 92 | 4.0 | | Pome | o en | nt @ 1. | 3,5# | | |
| 1115 | | | | | | _ / | _ | 5-Wash | | | |
| 1/20 | 400 | | 114 | 5.5 | | | Disg | | | | |
| 1140 | 1000 | | 10 | 2.0 | | 5 | Toru | Down | | | |
| 1145 | 1500 | | | | | | | us- Fla | | 6 | |
| 1215 | 2500 | | ,/ | 1.8 | | Te | 057 | Casing | -OK | | |
| | | | | | | | 505 | Complete | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Thank | s For Vs | My 150 | asic Energ | y Ser | 11005 | |
| | | | , | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| , | | | | | 2.7 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Service Uni | its 789 | 38 | 78897-19570 | 14355-3 | 77725 | | | | | | |
| Driver Nam | es I.C. | | Eddie | Heed | | | | | | | |

Cyene Customer Representative Sen Benuth
Station Manager

Ignael Charcz

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 22, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22194-00-00 DEVORE D 1 NW/4 Sec.27-26S-33W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT